

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back. Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	257,719				699.35	Brought up.
1378	257,776	.56	17.24	16.68	682.67	
9	257,821	.55	17.29	16.74	665.93	
1380	257,879	.20	16.49	16.29	649.64	
1	257,911	.81	16.73	15.92	632.72	
2	257,927	1.43	17.26	15.83	617.89	
3	257,957	.38	16.83	16.45	601.44	
4	258,015	.35	16.55	16.20	585.24	
5	258,096	.34	77.62	17.28	567.96	
6	258,121	.10	15.21	15.11	552.85	
7	258,161	9.69	13.19	3.50	549.35	Large brook running east. Level of water.
8	258,476	13.19	.11	13.08	562.43	
9	258,579	17.20	.18	17.02	579.45	
1,390	258,661	16.11	.66	15.45	594.90	
1	258,811	13.46	.19	13.27	608.17	
2	258,921	13.60	.76	12.84	621.01	
3	259,061	11.78	.54	11.24	632.25	
4	259,109	14.62	.80	13.82	646.07	
5	259,151	14.92	.69	14.23	660.30	
6	259,203	17.50	.71	16.79	677.09	
7	259,289	15.23	.59	14.64	691.73	Bench mark, No. 28. September 26.
8	259,355	14.17	1.12	13.05	704.78	
9	259,471	13.63	.58	13.05	717.83	
1,400	259,593	14.40	.20	14.20	732.03	
1	259,695	14.56	.47	14.09	746.12	
2	259,871	11.97	1.50	10.47	756.59	
3	259,977	13.44	1.64	11.80	768.39	
4	260,071	14.25	.50	13.75	782.14	
5	260,231	16.76	.54	16.22	798.36	
6	260,531	13.71	4.00	9.71	808.07	
7	260,635	4.00	17.13	13.13	794.94	
8	260,771	.51	6.64	6.13	788.81	
9	261,031	3.34	.66	2.68	791.49	
1,410	261,111	14.62	.42	14.20	805.69	
1	261,171	12.94	.44	12.50	818.19	
2	261,231	10.57	.11	10.46	828.65	
3	261,315	12.19	.56	11.63	840.28	
4	261,411	12.65	.14	12.51	852.79	
5	261,487	13.25	.14	13.11	865.90	
6	261,579	13.24	.11	13.13	879.03	
7	261,681	16.79	.00	16.79	895.82	
8	261,765	15.45	.47	14.98	910.80	
9	261,956	16.68	.00	16.68	927.48	
1,420	262,051	14.88	1.21	13.67	941.15	
1	262,171	16.67	.54	16.13	957.28	
2	262,256	15.39	.09	15.30	972.58	
3	262,341	12.80	.00	12.80	985.38	
4	262,441	13.73	.09	13.64	999.02	
5	262,491	12.81	.34	12.47	1,012.49	
6	262,565	14.33	.15	14.18	1,026.67	
7	262,621	14.87	.00	14.87	1,041.54	
8	262,686	13.09	.11	13.79	1,055.33	
9	262,721	12.47	.16	12.31	1,067.64	
1,430	262,771	14.07	.32	13.75	1,081.39	
1	262,826	16.43	.00	16.43	1,097.82	
2	262,876	15.87	.03	15.84	1,113.66	
3	262,951	16.98	.00	16.98	1,130.64	
4	263,006	14.24	.02	14.22	1,144.86	
5	263,047	15.90	1.26	14.64	1,159.50	
6	263,101	15.48	1.62	13.86	1,173.36	
7	263,171	14.49	.13	14.36	1,187.72	
8	263,211	11.84	1.35	10.49	1,198.21	
9	263,271	15.34	.01	15.33	1,213.54	
1,440	263,336	15.81	.00	15.81	1,229.35	
1	263,396	14.41	.52	13.89	1,243.24	
2	263,466	14.35	.32	14.03	1,257.27	
3	263,531	13.99	.00	13.99	1,271.26	
	263,531				1,271.26	Carried over.